
2023 Mississippi Valley State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-37   Conf: 1-21   Home: 2-15   Away: 0-17   Neutral: 0-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (115), Opp (214)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Edwards (12), Harper (10), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (237-253), Tsosie
(85-95), Gutierrez (61-63), Harper (51-52), Edwards (40-43)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 White, Keisha .333 31-13 66 22 22 3 0 3 10 34 .515 18 2 16 0 .488 0 0 7-9 74 0 3 .961
13 Robinson, Kayla .236 32-13 72 12 17 5 1 2 9 30 .417 3 3 23 0 .291 1 0 5-5 57 19 8 .905
9 Harper, Kaitlyn .217 32-14 83 10 18 2 1 1 12 25 .301 7 1 16 0 .286 0 2 3-5 67 13 7 .920
0 Drake, Naomi .155 30-15 71 7 11 2 0 0 5 13 .183 2 3 7 1 .211 0 2 3-5 72 11 4 .954
14 14 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 37 .667 1-0 3 2 2 2 0 0 4 4 1.333 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 21 .500 1-0 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 4 .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Allen, Luttwanda .310 23-5 42 7 13 1 1 0 7 16 .381 2 0 15 0 .341 0 0 7-7 15 0 4 .789
5 5 .250 2-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Edwards, Aulora .239 22-12 46 5 11 6 0 0 9 17 .370 2 0 16 0 .271 0 1 2-3 38 10 2 .960
11 Smith, Jade .200 24-14 65 13 13 0 3 0 4 19 .292 3 0 22 1 .235 0 2 6-7 53 2 1 .982
7 Carson, Shelby .200 22-10 55 7 11 4 0 0 8 15 .273 5 2 13 1 .290 0 0 3-3 30 13 11 .796
8 Gutierrez, Morgan .200 19-16 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 11 8 2 .905
23 Sims, Kathleen .194 22-9 62 10 12 2 2 0 10 18 .290 5 0 8 1 .254 0 1 5-6 51 12 4 .940
6 Robinson, Isabella .167 22-8 54 7 9 1 1 0 2 12 .222 3 1 7 0 .224 0 0 4-5 24 2 3 .897
99 Troup, Breeauna .073 15-4 41 4 3 2 0 0 6 5 .122 4 1 10 0 .170 1 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
22 Fleming, MyKaila .065 21-14 46 3 3 2 0 0 4 5 .109 7 0 7 0 .185 1 0 0-0 33 11 12 .786
25 25 .042 15-3 24 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .042 2 0 11 1 .115 0 0 0-0 6 0 2 .750
20 Tsosie, Gleenabah .000 18-16 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 1 1 1 .250 0 0 0-0 21 1 1 .957
17 17 .000 1-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 15 .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
3 3 .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
42 42 .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
29 29 .000 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 10 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .198 34-34 766 120 152 32 10 6 98 222 .290 69 14 183 6 .275 4 8 46-57 584 103 65 .914
Opponents .363 34-34 892 291 324 49 18 21 238 472 .529 156 13 58 2 .456 19 18 157-169 606 106 35 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Drake, Naomi 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 1 0 2 7 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
8 Gutierrez, Morgan 7.08 0-9 18 16 8 0-0 0 91.0 160 131 92 46 25 19 3 12 .370 8 6 0 4 5
20 Tsosie, Gleenabah 9.02 0-5 17 16 3 0-0 0 94.2 156 146 122 95 26 7 3 9 .364 5 6 0 4 1
9 Harper, Kaitlyn 21.00 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 4.0 5 13 12 13 0 0 0 0 .357 7 1 0 1 1
Totals 8.13 0-15 37 34 12 0 0 194.2 324 291 226 156 58 26 6 21 .363 20 13 0 9 7
Opponents 2.86 15-0 47 33 7 4 1 200.2 146 110 82 63 181 13 2 6 .198 11 14 0 1 4



2023 Mississippi Valley State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Troup, Breeauna 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 15 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 29 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Smith, Jade 56 53 2 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 White, Keisha 77 74 0 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Edwards, Aulora 50 38 10 2 .960 0 40 3 .930 12 0
20 Tsosie, Gleenabah 23 21 1 1 .957 0 85 10 .895 0 0
0 Drake, Naomi 87 72 11 4 .954 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Sims, Kathleen 67 51 12 4 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Harper, Kaitlyn 87 67 13 7 .920 2 51 1 .981 10 0
13 Robinson, Kayla 84 57 19 8 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gutierrez, Morgan 21 11 8 2 .905 0 61 2 .968 0 0
6 Robinson, Isabella 29 24 2 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Carson, Shelby 54 30 13 11 .796 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Allen, Luttwanda 19 15 0 4 .789 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fleming, MyKaila 56 33 11 12 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 3 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 14 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 37 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 42 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 752 584 103 65 .914 8 237 16 .937 22 0
Opponents 747 606 106 35 .953 17 63 14 .818 10 0


